

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3265 of 2022

=====

RANA DEVDATT RAMSING

Versus

**PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, PG DEPARTMENT, GUJARAT
UNIVERSITY**

=====

Appearance:

MR AZIZ AN ALVI(1366) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SHIVANG M SHAH(5916) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,5

VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 17/11/2022

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out twice, none is present for both
the sides. In the interest of justice, stand over to **13th January, 2023.**

URIL RANA

(DR. A. P. THAKER, J)