

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3265 of 2022

=====

RANA DEVDATT RAMSING
Versus
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, PG DEPARTMENT, GUJARAT
UNIVERSITY

=====

Appearance:

MR AZIZ AN ALVI(1366) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
MR SHIVANG M SHAH(5916) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 21/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, Mr.Aziz Alvi, learned Advocate is not present.

Mr.Vikas Nair, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent-University submitted that the record is not available with the academic department, moreover, the officer-in-charge of the said department has passed away. However, it is urged that further detailed affidavit shall be filed putting everything on record.

At his request, list the matter on 17.01.2024.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

SINDHU NAIR