

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3265 of 2022

=====

RANA DEVDATT RAMSING
Versus
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, PG DEPARTMENT, GUJARAT
UNIVERSITY

=====

Appearance:

MR AZIZ AN ALVI(1366) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
MR SHIVANG M SHAH(5916) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
VIKAS V NAIR(7444) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 14/02/2024

ORAL ORDERa

Mr A. D. Rana, learned advocate states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner. The petitioner, is personally present before this Court. Request is made for four weeks' time.

List the matter on 14.03.2024.

RAVI P. PATEL

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)